POE-E101
Long Distance PoE and Data Extension Solution
PLANET POE-E101 is a newly designed and simple device which extends
both the reach of Ethernet Data and IEEE 802.3af Power over
Ethernet over the standard 100m (328 ft.) CAT5e/6 UTP cable to 200m,
300m or longer distance.
Currently, PoE supported networking devices such as PoE IP Cameras, PoE
Wireless Access Points and PoE IP Phones have become the mainstream

3
Specification
Ordering Information
POE-E101 IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet Extender
Product IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet Extender
Model POE-E101
Interfaces
LAN IN
1 x 10/100Base-TX Ethernet with IEEE 802.3af PoE “Data + DC” in
Auto MDI/MDI-X, Auto-Negotiation RJ-45 connector
LAN OUT
1 x 10/100Base-TX Ethernet with IEEE 802.3af PoE “Data + DC” out
Auto MDI/MDI-X, Auto-negotiation RJ-45 connector
Power over Ethernet
PoE Standard IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet
PoE Power Supply Type Mid-Span / Type B
PoE Power Output 48V DC, 270mA, Max. 13Watts
Power Pin Assignment 4/5(+), 7/8(-)
Maximum Distance
Class 1 (3.8 Watts): 600m
Class 2 (6.5 Watts): 500m
Class 3 (12.9 Watts): 200m
Non-PoE (Data): 800m
Hardware Specification
Data Rate 10/100Mbps
Switch Architecture Store-and-Forward
Switch Throughput 148810pps@64Bytes
Latency 7.840µs
Maximum Frame Size 1552Bytes
Flow Control
Back pressure for Half-Duplex
IEEE 802.3x Pause Frame for Full-Duplex
LED Indicators
• 1x PoE IN (Green)
• 1 x LAN Data (Green)
• 1 x PoE OUT (Green)
Protection
ESD(Ethernet): 6KV
Surge (EFT for power): 6KV
Dimension (W x D x H) 94 x 70 x 26 mm
Weight 215g
Power Requirement IEEE 802.3af compliant with voltage within 44V-56V DC
Power Consumption 2Watts (maximum)
Mechanical Metal / Wall Mountable and optional DIN-Rail kit for installation
Cable TIA/EIA-568, Category 5/5e cable
Standards Conformance
Regulation Compliance FCC Part 15 Class A, CE
Standard Compliance
IEEE 802.3 10Base-T Ethernet
IEEE 802.3u 10/100Base-TX Fast Ethernet
IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet PSE / Mid-Span
IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet PD / Mid-Span
IEEE 802.3x Flow Control
Environment
Operating
Temperature:          -10 ~ 60 Degree C
Relative Humidity:	 0 ~ 95% (non-condensing)
Storage
Temperature:           -40 ~ 85 Degree C
Relative Humidity:	 5 ~ 95% (non-condensing)
Accessories
RKE-DIN DIN-Rail Mounting Kit
POE-E101
Data Sheet
4
Relative Products
POE-151S-5V IEEE 802.3af Power Over Ethernet Splitter with 5VDC output  (Mid-Span), (10/100Mbps)
POE-151S-12V IEEE 802.3af Power Over Ethernet Splitter with 12VDC output  (Mid-Span), (10/100Mbps)
POE-152S-5V IEEE 802.3af Power Over Ethernet Splitter with 5VDC output  (End-Span), (10/100/1000Mbps)
POE-152S-12V IEEE 802.3af Power Over Ethernet Splitter with 12VDC output  (End-Span), (10/100/1000Mbps)
ICA-107P PoE CMOS IP Camera
ICA-H312 H.264 25-meter IR Internet Camera
ICA-750 Dual Mode CCD Box Internet Camera